Grobogan, August 25, 2002 (22 years old), Occupation: Student, Religion: 
Islam, Address: Jatisemen Hamlet, RT 02/01, Tambakselo Village, Wirosari District, 
Grobogan Regency. 

As a result of the theft incident, the victim witness/reporter suffered material 
losses of approximately Rp. 5,700,000 (five million seven hundred thousand 
rupiah), then the victim made a report about the theft incident to the Ngaringan 
Police. 

Based on the Case Analysis above, it is found that the above act or event is a 
Criminal Act of Theft with the result of a Mobile Phone which is known to have